
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Plastic Omnium Advanced
Innovation and Research,

Plaintiff,

Civil Action No. 16-0187-LPS

v.

Donghee America, Inc. and
Donghee Alabama, LLC,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Plastic Omnium Advanced Innovation and

Research hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the

Order entering Final Judgment in this action entered on June 11, 2018 (D.I. 333), and from any

and all other rulings upon which the Final Judgment is based or are otherwise related to the Final

Judgment.

A payment of $505 representing the $5 filing fee required by 28 U.S.C. § 1917 and the

$500 docketing fee required by Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(3)(A) is transmitted via this Court’s

online payment system with this Notice of Appeal, pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate

Procedure 3(e) and Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(2).
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Dated: June 15, 2018

OF COUNSEL:

Robert C. Mattson (Admitted pro hac vice)
Alexander J. Hadjis (Admitted pro hac vice)
Frank J. West (Admitted pro hac vice)
Vincent K. Shier (Admitted pro hac vice)
Christopher Ricciuti (Admitted pro hac vice)
Sasha S. Rao (Admitted pro hac vice)
OBLON, McCLELLAND,
MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
1940 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
Telephone: (703) 413-3000
Facsimile: (703) 413-2220
E-mail: rmattson@oblon.com
E-mail: ahadjis@oblon.com
E-mail: fwest@oblon.com
E-mail: vshier@oblon.com
E-mail: cricciuti@oblon.com
E-mail: srao@oblon.com

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

/s/ Regina S.E. Murphy
Chad S.C. Stover (No. 4919)
Regina S.E. Murphy (No. 5648)
1000 North West Street, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801
Tel: 302-300-3434
Fax: 302-300-3456
Email: chad.stover@btlaw.com
Email: gigi.murphy@btlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Plastic Omnium
Advanced Innovation and Research
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